Minister: Assistant Treasurer
Question Senator

No.

543
560

639
640
711
1026
1027

1815
1941

1947
1988

2025
2159
2196
2247
2388
2584
2637
2892

2900

Milne
Milne

Minchin
Minchin
Minchin
Ronaldson
Ronaldson

Abetz
Barnett

B. Brown
Abetz

Abetz
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Abetz
Birmingham
Cormann
Abetz

Humphries

Johnston

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

14/07/2008
18/07/2008

25/08/2008
25/08/2008
25/08/2008
25/11/2008
25/11/2008

16/06/2009
02/07/2009

03/07/2009
21/07/2009

21/07/2009
10/09/2009
14/09/2009
16/09/2009
29/10/2009
14/01/2010
22/02/2010
17/06/2010

18/06/2010

Subject

Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice

Australian Bureau of Statistics—Survey of Housing and Income—
Permission to decline to be surveyed

Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff—
Secondment

Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff—
Secondment

Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and
departmental staff—Between July and August 2008

Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers,
Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details

Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers,
Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details
Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007
Administration—Staff, hospitality, plants, water coolers,
television subscriptions and government credit cards

Australian Taxation Office—Debt recovery

Portable water supplies—Amount spent in the 2008-09 financial
year

Administration—Media training undertaken since 24 November
2007

Administration—Ministerial letterhead and postage—Costs to
the department

Administration—2008-09 financial year—Resources provided

by the home department

Administration—M inisters/Parliamentary Secretaries—\Websites
Australian Bureau of Statistics—Survey of Education and Training
Stimulus program—Distribution of cheques

Australian Taxation Office—Interest on late tax payments
Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation—
Estimation of future requirements

Finance—Banking industry—Default losses

Date

Reply
Received

07/08/2008
19/08/2008

15/04/2009
15/04/2009
16/02/2009
15/04/2009
15/04/2009

24/09/2009
25/09/2009

06/08/2009
15/10/2009

14/09/2009
30/11/2009
17/12/2009
24/11/2009
02/12/2009

24/03/2010
23/04/2010

Hansard
Date

of Reply

26/08/2008
27/08/2008

12/05/2009
12/05/2009
10/03/2009
13/05/2009
13/05/2009

27/10/2009
27/10/2009

19/08/2009
28/10/2009

14/09/2009
30/11/2009
02/02/2010
25/11/2009
03/02/2010

11/05/2010
11/05/2010

Hansard Elapsed

Page No.
of Reply

3822
3976

2496
2496
1179
2711
2711

7330
7368

5491
7520

6530
9629
192
8945
376

2504
2513

Time
(days)

24
32

233
233
175
141
141

100
85

34
86

55
81
94
69
34
69
60
32

31

13



