Minister: Assistant Treasurer							
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
543	Milne	14/07/2008	Recycling—Printer cartridges—Policy and practice	07/08/2008	26/08/2008	3822	24
560	Milne	18/07/2008	Australian Bureau of Statistics—Survey of Housing and Income— Permission to decline to be surveyed	19/08/2008	27/08/2008	3976	32
639	Minchin	25/08/2008	Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff— Secondment	15/04/2009	12/05/2009	2496	233
640	Minchin	25/08/2008	Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries office—Departmental staff— Secondment	15/04/2009	12/05/2009	2496	233
711	Minchin	25/08/2008	Overseas travel—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries, family and departmental staff—Between July and August 2008	16/02/2009	10/03/2009	1179	175
1026	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details	15/04/2009	13/05/2009	2711	141
1027	Ronaldson	25/11/2008	Overseas travel since 25 November 2007—Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and staff—Details	15/04/2009	13/05/2009	2711	141
1815	Abetz	16/06/2009	Administration—Hospitality—Spending since 24 November 2007	24/09/2009	27/10/2009	7330	100
1941	Barnett	02/07/2009	Administration—Staff, hospitality, plants, water coolers, television subscriptions and government credit cards	25/09/2009	27/10/2009	7368	85
1947	B. Brown	03/07/2009	Australian Taxation Office—Debt recovery	06/08/2009	19/08/2009	5491	34
1988	Abetz	21/07/2009	Portable water supplies—Amount spent in the 2008-09 financial year	15/10/2009	28/10/2009	7520	86
2025	Abetz	21/07/2009	Administration—Media training undertaken since 24 November 2007	14/09/2009	14/09/2009	6530	55
2159	Ronaldson	10/09/2009	Administration—Ministerial letterhead and postage—Costs to the department	30/11/2009	30/11/2009	9629	81
2196	Ronaldson	14/09/2009	Administration—2008-09 financial year—Resources provided by the home department	17/12/2009	02/02/2010	192	94
2247	Abetz	16/09/2009	Administration—Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries—Websites	24/11/2009	25/11/2009	8945	69
2388	Birmingham	29/10/2009	Australian Bureau of Statistics—Survey of Education and Training	02/12/2009	03/02/2010	376	34
2584	Cormann	14/01/2010	Stimulus program—Distribution of cheques	24/03/2010	11/05/2010	2504	69
2637	Abetz	22/02/2010	Australian Taxation Office—Interest on late tax payments	23/04/2010	11/05/2010	2513	60
2892	Humphries	17/06/2010	Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— Estimation of future requirements				32
2900	Johnston	18/06/2010	Finance—Banking industry—Default losses				31

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE